BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 872 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "Delegate Burns" and substitute "<u>Delegates Burns</u>, <u>Morhaim, Nathan-Pulliam, Pendergrass, and Smigiel</u>"; in line 20, after "CONTRACT" insert "<u>:</u>

<u>(1)</u>";

and in lines 21, 22, and 25, strike "(1)", "(2)", and "(3)", respectively, and substitute "(<u>I</u>)", "(<u>II</u>)", and "(<u>III</u>)", respectively.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 1, strike "(4)" and substitute "<u>(IV)</u>"; and in line 2, after "REVOKED" insert "<u>; OR</u>

(2) FOR OTHER REASONS THAT ARE REVIEWED AND APPROVED IN WRITING BY THE PROCUREMENT OFFICER AND AGENCY HEAD".